not been subject to independent audit or review.

The Pro-forma Accounts have been prepared to provide investors with information on
the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities on the basis
that the issue of the Tranche 1 Notes were issued on 30 June 2023. The Company advises
that the Pro-forma Accounts is not the current financial position of the Company as at the
date of this Notice, and that the information is provided for illustrative purposes only.

The Pro-forma Accounts show the impact that the issue of the Tranche 1 Notes and
associated securities would have had on the Company’s financial position as at 30 June
2023, if these securities were issued on that date, taking into account funds of
US$850,000 received (before costs) on the issue of Tranche 1 Notes to Obsidian and the
conversion of the Tranche 1 Notes to shares.

evresources.com.
au

4

Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position as at

Notes

31-Dec-22

Audit Reviewed
$’000

30-Jun-23

Unaudited
$’000

Effect of Issue
of Convertible

Notes *
$’000

30-Jun-23
Unaudited
Pro-forma

$’000

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  2,008 514 1,034 1,548

Trade and other receivables  162 216 - 216

Other assets  41 32 - 32

Total Current Assets  2,211 762 1,034 1,796

Non Current Assets

Plant and equipment  8 12 - 12

Exploration assets  4,465 4,793 - 4,793

Net investment in associate 1 1,339 1,017 - 1,017

Other assets  525 216 - 216

Total Non Current Assets  6,337 6,038 - 6,038

Total Assets  8,548 6,800 1,034 7,834

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  181 387 - 387

Employee entitlements  21 33 - 33

Total Current Liabilities  202 420 - 420

Non Current Liabilities

Financial liabilities  7 8 - 8

Total Non-Current Liabilities  7 8 - 8

Total Liabilities  209 428 - 428

Net Assets  8,339 6,372 1,034 7,406

Issued capital  51,024 51,211 1,293 52,504

Reserves  2,630 1,117 - 1,117

Accumulated losses 1 (45,225) (45,802) (259) (46,061)

Outside equity interest  (90) (154) - (154)

Total Equity  8,339 6,372 1,034 7,406

*Assumed Exchange rate of AUD1.00 = USD0.6573 (RBA exchange rate of 4 August 2023)

evresources.com.
au

5

Notes:
1. The Company holds 19.98% of Balkan Mining Minerals Ltd (ASX:BMM) and continues to have significant

influence. Consequently, the carrying amount of the net investment in associate is increased / decreased to
recognize the Company’s share of the profits / losses of BMM.  For the 6 months to 31 December 2022, the
Company’s share of the BMM loss was $322,207.  It has been estimated in the financial position as at 30
June 2023 that EV Resources Limited’s share of the loss of BMM for the 6 months to 30 June 2023 will be